

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BID TABULATION

PROJECT: MERAMEC BOTTOM RD & AMBS RD-CRS COLLECTOR OVERLAY
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: CR-1447
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: STP-5401(688)
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 8/17/2016

Item Number	Description	Unit	L Krupp Construction Inc.			Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.		Pace Construction Company	
			Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS									
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$3,205.00	\$3,205.00	\$53,954.62	\$53,954.62	\$69,946.45	\$69,946.45
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	119	\$35.00	\$4,165.00	\$105.00	\$12,495.00	\$30.00	\$3,570.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
217-20.00	Ditching	Sta.	56.8	\$1,140.00	\$64,752.00	\$1,390.00	\$78,952.00	\$528.00	\$29,990.40 *(1)
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	928	\$3.00	\$2,784.00	\$10.50	\$9,744.00	\$6.00	\$5,568.00
310-10.02	Gravel (A)	Ton	126.3	\$22.15	\$2,797.55	\$38.00	\$4,799.40	\$25.00	\$3,157.50
404-09.04	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG70-22)D	Ton	885	\$76.00	\$67,260.00	\$83.00	\$73,455.00	\$83.00	\$73,455.00
404-12.72	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)DLP	Ton	1327.5	\$78.25	\$103,876.88	\$76.00	\$100,890.00	\$76.00	\$100,890.00
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	4116.7	\$67.10	\$276,230.57	\$72.00	\$296,402.40	\$65.00	\$267,585.50
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	41.5	\$300.00	\$12,450.00	\$283.00	\$11,744.50	\$540.00	\$22,410.00
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	189.4	\$185.00	\$35,039.00	\$143.00	\$27,084.20	\$170.00	\$32,198.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	6780	\$4.08	\$27,662.40	\$2.70	\$18,306.00	\$2.70	\$18,306.00
412-10.04	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 4"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	16800	\$2.85	\$47,880.00	\$2.65	\$44,520.00	\$3.15	\$52,920.00
502-11.76	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced), Includes Curbs	S.Y.	288.6	\$80.60	\$23,261.16	\$74.50	\$21,500.70	\$75.00	\$21,645.00
603-10.30	Adjust Water Service Valve and Box to Grade	Each	8	\$485.00	\$3,880.00	\$530.01	\$4,240.08	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
604-20.26	Adjust Grate Inlet to Grade	Each	2	\$1,385.00	\$2,770.00	\$1,175.00	\$2,350.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	5	\$590.00	\$2,950.00	\$700.25	\$3,501.25	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
604-26.50	Convert Curb Inlet to Area Inlet and Adjust to Grade	Each	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
604-90.40	Adjust Inlet Stone to Grade	Each	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Stone and Adjust to Grade	Each	6	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$825.00	\$4,950.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
604-90.54	Clean Storm Sewer Drainage Structures	Each	2	\$1,835.00	\$3,670.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
606-10.00	Removal of Guardrail	L.F.	30	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00
606-10.10	Guardrail, Type "A"	L.F.	175	\$35.00	\$6,125.00	\$35.00	\$6,125.00	\$35.00	\$6,125.00
606-30.97	Crashworthy Guardrail Terminal, Modified (25.0' Length)	Each	4	\$2,150.00	\$8,600.00	\$2,150.00	\$8,600.00	\$2,150.00	\$8,600.00
606-99.97	Special Guardrail Radius Section	Each	1	\$2,110.00	\$2,110.00	\$2,110.00	\$2,110.00	\$2,110.00	\$2,110.00
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	113.3	\$105.35	\$11,936.16	\$82.00	\$9,290.60	\$67.50	\$7,647.75
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	990	\$55.00	\$54,450.00	\$45.00	\$44,550.00	\$58.50	\$57,915.00
611-20.95	Grout for Abandoned Sewers	C.Y.	6	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$725.00	\$4,350.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,470.05	\$8,470.05	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$66,775.00	\$66,775.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
726-25.12	12" Class V Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	40	\$96.60	\$3,864.00	\$86.00	\$3,440.00	\$82.00	\$3,280.00
726-25.18	18" Class V Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	60	\$97.00	\$5,820.00	\$81.00	\$4,860.00	\$102.00	\$6,120.00
726-25.21	21" Class V Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	40	\$109.45	\$4,378.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00
732-00.12	12" Flared End Section	Each	2	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
732-00.18	18" Flared End Section	Each	1	\$910.00	\$910.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
732-00.21	21" Flared End Section	Each	2	\$1,088.00	\$2,176.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	1009	\$18.00	\$18,162.00	\$17.00	\$17,153.00	\$17.00	\$17,153.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$892,030.72		\$995,213.80		\$1,011,043.60 *(2)
COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS									
904-28.07	Post, Signal, w/Sq. Pedestal Base and Post Cap, 7' Maximum Total Height, Aluminum	Each	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
904-49.20	Detector, Pedestrian Push Button, Freezeproof	Each	3	\$240.00	\$720.00	\$240.00	\$720.00	\$240.00	\$720.00
904-51.00	Conduit, 1"	L.F.	146	\$7.00	\$1,022.00	\$7.00	\$1,022.00	\$7.00	\$1,022.00
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	150	\$16.00	\$2,400.00	\$16.00	\$2,400.00	\$16.00	\$2,400.00
904-74.99	Conduit Repair (locate broken conduit, excavate, remove existing cable, repair/replace conduit, reinstall cable, backfill and restore) (Does not include sidewalk or pavement removal and replacement)	Each	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
904-84.00	Wire, Stranded Ground, #6 Gauge	L.F.	60	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$60.00
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	510	\$1.00	\$510.00	\$1.00	\$510.00	\$1.00	\$510.00
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	1652	\$3.25	\$5,369.00	\$3.25	\$5,369.00	\$3.25	\$5,369.00
904-85.18	Cable, Push Button and/or Detector Loop Lead-In, #18 Gauge, 2 Conductor (Shielded)	L.F.	452	\$1.00	\$452.00	\$1.00	\$452.00	\$1.00	\$452.00
904-89.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete	Each	1	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$780.00
904-91.43	Base, Type P-3, Concrete	Each	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
904-95.10	Opening Drilled in Existing Concrete Pull Box	Each	7	\$49.00	\$343.00	\$49.00	\$343.00	\$49.00	\$343.00
904-98.89	Relocation of Existing Signal Cables	L.F.	43	\$21.00	\$903.00	\$21.00	\$903.00	\$21.00	\$903.00
SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$17,059.00		\$17,059.00		\$17,059.00
PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS									
201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	Each	27	\$3,190.00	\$86,130.00	\$2,220.00	\$59,940.00	\$2,850.00	\$76,950.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	306	\$68.55	\$20,976.30	\$61.00	\$18,666.00	\$62.00	\$18,972.00
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	27.8	\$85.00	\$2,363.00	\$79.00	\$2,196.20	\$68.00	\$1,890.40
608-60.99	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (Retrofit Construction)	S.F.	45	\$28.00	\$1,260.00	\$36.00	\$1,620.00	\$38.00	\$1,710.00
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$112,749.30		\$85,947.20		\$106,897.40
PROJECT TOTALS					\$1,021,839.02		\$1,098,220.00		\$1,135,000.00 *(3)

Corrected From: \$528.00 *(1)
 Corrected From: \$981,581.20 *(2)
 Corrected From: \$1,105,537.60 *(3)